501794414 01/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation	01/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited
Street Address:	Black Mountain Laboratories
Internal Address:	Clunies Ross Street
City:	Black Mountain
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	ACT 2601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13289884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525 Phone: 212-278-0400

Email: patentdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cooper & Dunham LLP
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0687/82306-A/JPW/GJG/REB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Bolcome III

Total Attachments: 1

source=120120_0687_82306_A_CSIRO_Arista_REB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027574 FRAME: 0922 CH \$40.00 13

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, having a principal place of business at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory 2612, Australia, is an assignee of the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 13/289,884, filed November 4, 2011, claiming the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/410,288, filed November 4, 2010, entitled HIGH AMYLOSE WHEAT, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property attributable to Ahmed Regina and Matthew Kennedy Morell by virtue of an assignment of rights from Ahmed Regina and Matthew Kennedy Morell (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited, having a principal place of business at Black Mountain Laboratories, Clunies Ross Street, Black Mountain, ACT 2601, Australia, is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, effective November 4, 2011, hereby assigns and transfers to Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited and their lawful successors and assigns.

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (Assignor) By: Printed Name: ROBERT C. DEFEYTER IP MANAGER Title: Witness [signature] 603-12 MCZCOC [printed name] CSIRO [address] GPO Bayo 1600 CAUSCREA DWOI Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited (Assignee) hereby accepts this assignment. Printed Name: VINCENT ふったどと Date: Witness: [signature] EII JA GARREII [printed name] GROC. 40 Blackall St. [address] Barton, ACT, 2600 - AUSTRALIA

> PATENT REEL: 027574 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 01/23/2012